DESCRIPTION
The GOYEN|MECAIR 3FD12V pilot valve enclosure series is an extremely robust and
durable pilot enclosure range, able to withstand the toughest and harshest industrial
conditions. This pilot enclosure has been designed with hazardous areas in mind and
meets the stringent requirements as demanded of several standards including CE, CSA,
ATEX & IECEx (see certification section for more details), making this product a superior
solution for almost all hazardous area applications. The enclosure can be optioned with
electronic expansion cards, compatible and recommended to be used with the PGT &

AEx tb IIIC T180°C Db
Ta: −40°C to +80°C
ORDERING CODES
3   FD   12V   12   –   1   1   0   E   –   356
350=200/240V AC
351=100/120V AC
352=24V AC
353=240V DC
354=110V DC
355=48V DC
356=24V DC
Q2 Coil
Blank=None
E=E-Coat
N=Electroless Nickel Plated
P=Paint Coat
Surface Coating
0=None
5=24V DC
6=100/120V AC
7=200/240V AC
Heater Voltage
0=No card
1=1 × 12 way PSCX-DCDC12 expansion card (24V DC)
2=2 × 12 way PSCX-DCDC12 expansion cards (24V DC)
3=1 × 12 way ECX-DCDC12 expansion card (24V DC)
4=2 × 12 way ECX-DCDC12 expansion cards (24V DC)
5=1 × 12 way ECX-ACAC12 expansion card (100–240V AC)
6=2 × 12 way ECX-ACAC12 expansion cards (100–240V AC)
7=1 × PSCX-DCDC12 expansion card + 1 × Hub (24V DC)
9=1 × Hub (24V DC)
Card Combination
0=1/4″ NPT pilot valves & 2 × 3/4″ NPT cable entries
1=1/4″ Rc pilot valves & 2 × M25 cable entries
3=1/4″ NPT pilot valves & 2 × M25 cable entries
Thread Type
00-12
No. of Active Pilots
12 Valve Maximum
Enclosure Size
FD for Flame & Dust proof
Ex Protection
3FD12 Pilot valve
Pilot Valve
*Some special requirements may not be covered in the product codes above; consult manufacturer for more detail.